

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2227 of 2024

=====

CHERYL ANTHONY COELHO

Versus

VILAS BABUBHAI DESAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. AMIT KANANI, ADVOCATE WITH MS.KHYATI KANANI, ADVOCATE
WITH MR.SHASHIKANT PARMAR(6346) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 18/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

Notice returnable on ***23rd July, 2024.***

Interim relief granted by the Trial Court shall stand
extended till 25th July, 2024.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J.)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...