

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2227 of 2024**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2227 of 2024**

=====

CHERYL ANTHONY COELHO

Versus

VILAS BABUBHAI DESAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

Mr. Amit Kanani, Advocate with MR.SHASHIKANT PARMAR(6346)
for the Appellant(s) No. 1

HARI K BRAHMBHATT(9070) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR HARSH N PAREKH(6951) for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

MR. AKASH R PATEL(6715) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 11/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

Stand over to 30.09.2024. Interim relief granted by the
trial Court shall continue till then.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH